



Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

T 020 7210 0840E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.ukW www.walesoffice.gov.uk

August 2017

REFERENCE: 17FOI 81

You requested the following information:

- 1. The number of individuals working off-payroll, via their own limited company, engaged by your department in the periods listed below.
- 2. The number of individuals working off-payroll, via their own limited company, who ceased work with your department in the periods listed below.
- 3. The number of individuals working off-payroll, via their own limited company, whose contracts were terminated before the agreed finishing date, in the periods listed below.
- 4. The number of individuals working off-payroll, via their own limited company, who transferred to full time employment with your department, in the periods list below.
- 1) Q1 2016
- 2) Q2 2016
- 3) Q3 2016
- 4) Q4 2016
- 5) Q1 2017
- 6) Q2 2017

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Wales Office has not engaged any individuals working off-payroll, via their own limited company, during the period Q1 2016 – Q2 2017.